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1.75”
WIDE

TOUGHEST 
HARDWARE

MADE IN
USA

FULL-GRAIN 
LEATHER

100 YEAR
WARRANTY

When you need a little more width in a leather holster belt, the Hanks Enforcer Belt, at 1.75”, is just the 
ticket. Popular among LEO’S, the 1 3/4” wide CCW Gun belt is perfect for when you need a wider belt.

This width still fits through jean loops without a problem and gives you the extra size and durability 
you’re looking for.

We had quite a few requests for a belt in the 1 3/4” width so we added it in. Made with the same quality 
leather as all our concealed carry belts this will give you years of durable use.

The heavy-duty roller buckle makes cinching this belt a breeze and it won’t come apart even under tough 
use. The buckle is secured with Chicago screws and not snaps. This makes the buckle easily swapped out 
and is more durable than snaps which will wear out over time.

When a 1 1/2” wide belt is not quite wide enough and the 2” wide belt is a bit too much, this one will fill 
that void perfectly.

1.75”

THE ENFORCER BELT
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Style Number:
Colors:

Sizes:
Width:

Thickness:
Leather Weight:

Leather Ply:
Country of Manufacture:

Leather Type:
Hardware:

Interchangeable Buckle:
Number of Holes and Spacing:

Warranty:

AMA2725
Black, Brown
32-60
1.75”
~0.21” - 0.23” 
~14 oz.
Solid 1 piece full-grain leather
USA
USA tanned full-grain North American steer hide
Heavy duty roller buckle - USA or Imported
Yes - Chicago screw construction 3/8” screws
8 holes spaced 1” on center
100 years*

THE ENFORCER BELT SPECS

Size up to ensure proper fit and 
comfort of your new Hanks Belt:

Everyday/Casual Wear:
Choose 1 size larger

Work/Carry Use:
Choose 2 sizes larger

SCAN TO WATCH 
OUR “HOW TO GET A 
PERFECT FIT” VIDEO

BLACK BROWN

BELT SIZE
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60

Measurement
to 4th Hole
32”
34”
36”
38”
40”
42”
44”
46”
48”
50”
52”
54”
56”
58”
60”

Measurement to
End of Belt
39”
41”
43”
45”
47”
49”
51”
53”
55”
57”
59”
61”
63”
65”
67”


