

1.75" THE ENFORCER BELT

When you need a little more width in a leather holster belt, the Hanks Enforcer Belt, at 1.75", is just the ticket. Popular among LEO'S, the 1 3/4" wide CCW Gun belt is perfect for when you need a wider belt.

This width still fits through jean loops without a problem and gives you the extra size and durability you're looking for.

We had quite a few requests for a belt in the 1 3/4" width so we added it in. Made with the same quality leather as all our concealed carry belts this will give you years of durable use.

The heavy-duty roller buckle makes cinching this belt a breeze and it won't come apart even under tough use. The buckle is secured with Chicago screws and not snaps. This makes the buckle easily swapped out and is more durable than snaps which will wear out over time.

When a $1 \frac{1}{2}$ wide belt is not quite wide enough and the 2" wide belt is a bit too much, this one will fill that void perfectly.





THE ENFORCER BELT SPECS

Style Number:	AMA2725
Colors:	Black, Brown
Sizes:	32-60
Width:	1.75"
Thickness:	~0.21" - 0.23"
Leather Weight:	~14 oz.
Leather Ply:	Solid 1 piece full-grain leather
Country of Manufacture:	USA
Leather Type:	USA tanned full-grain North American steer hide
Hardware:	Heavy duty roller buckle - USA or Imported
Interchangeable Buckle:	Yes - Chicago screw construction 3/8" screws
Number of Holes and Spacing:	8 holes spaced 1" on center
Warranty:	100 years*

BELTSIZE	Measurement to 4th Hole	Measurement to End of Belt
32	32"	39"
34	34"	41"
36	36"	43"
38	38"	45"
40	40"	47"
42	42"	49"
44	44"	51"
46	46"	53"
48	48"	55"
50	50"	57"
52	52"	59"
54	54"	61"
56	56"	63"
58	58"	65"
60	60"	67"

Size up to ensure proper fit and comfort of your new Hanks Belt:



Everyday/Casual Wear: Choose 1 size larger



Work/Carry Use: Choose 2 sizes larger



SCAN TO WATCH OUR "HOW TO GET A PERFECT FIT" VIDEO

